Should Be 3rd Revised Page A-44.10.1 2nd Revised Page A 44.10.1

Cancels 1st Revised Page e A 44 10 1

Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-44.10.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 6. <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)
 - .24 Residential Toll Free (RTF)# (Continued)

(C)

- .1 Pricing Options (continued)
 - .4 Option D

Rate periods are as follows: Peak 7 a.m. to 7 p.m., Monday through Friday; Off-Peak 7 p.m. to 7 a.m., Monday through Friday and all hours Saturday and Sunday.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

\$.40 Peak \$.10 Off-Peak

.2 Per-Month Call Waiver

30 seconds or less 15 interstate and/or intrastate calls

.3 Personal Identification Number (PIN)

See Section 6.23.2

Effective February 22, 2008, Residential Toll Free will no longer be available to new customers.

(N) (N)

ISSUED: 01-23-08

Margaret R. Prendergast **Senior Manager – State Tariffs** 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 02-22-08

1st Revised Page A-44.10.1

Cancels Original Page A-44.10.1

Cancels 1st Revised Page A-44.10.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD MAY 31 2002

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

Service Commission

.23 Residential Toll Free (RTF) (Continued)

(Z)

- .1 Pricing Options (continued)
 - .4 Option D

Rate periods are as follows: Peak 7 a.m. to 7 p.m., Monday through Friday; Off-Peak 7 p.m. to 7 a.m., Monday through Friday and all hours Saturday and Sunday.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Peak

\$.40

Off-Peak

\$.10

.2 Per-Month Call Waiver

15 interstate and/or intrastate calls

30 seconds or less

.3 Personal Identification Number (PIN)

See Section 6.23.2

(Z)

Missouri Public

FILED JUL 3 1, 2002

TT-02-1136 Service Commission

ISSUED: 05-30-02 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE:

JUL 3 1 2002

CANCELLED February 22, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD JUN 27 2002

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

Service Commission

.24 Residential Toll Free (RTF) (Continued)

(Z)

- .1 Pricing Options (continued)
 - .4 Option D

Rate periods are as follows: Peak 7 a.m., to 7 p.m., Monday through Friday; Off-Peak 7 p.m. to 7 a.m., Monday through Friday and all hours Saturday and Sunday.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Peak \$.40 Off-Peak \$.10

.2 Per-Month Call Waiver

15 interstate and/or intrastate calls

30 seconds or less

.3 Personal Identification Number (PIN)

See Section 6.23.2

(Z)

CANCELLED

JUL 3 1 2002 A 44.10 in Subine South Commission

ISSUED: 06-26-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Missour 707-08-62

FILED JUL 08 2002

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

NECEIVED

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

DEC 1 4 2008

.21 Residential Toll Free (RTF) (Continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

.1 Pricing Options (continued)

.4 Option D

(M)

Rate periods are as follows: Peak 7 a.m. to 7 p.m., Monday through Friday; Off-Peak 7 p.m. to 7 a.m., Monday through Friday and all hours Saturday and Sunday.

(D)

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Peak Off-Peak \$.40

\$.10

(M)

.2 Per-Month Call Waiver

(T)

15 interstate and/or intrastate calls

30 seconds or less

.3 Personal Identification Number (PIN)

See Section 6.21.2

(T)

CAHCALLED

JUL \$ 1 2002 SHRS A -44.10.1

(M) Option D was previously located on 1st Revised Page A-44.10.

(N)

FILED

JAN 15 2000

ISSUED: 12-13-00 MISSOURI
Michael E. Ragan Public Service Coments
Group Manager - Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 6. <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)
 - .24 Residential Toll Free (RTF) (Continued)
 - .1 Pricing Options (continued)

 $.5 \quad \underline{\text{Option F}}$ (T)

The Per-Month Call Waiver does not apply to this option.

.1 <u>Per-Minute Usage Rates</u>

Per-Minute Rate \$0.20

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of \$3.00. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Personal Identification Number (PIN)

A customer who signs up for this service will be given a four digit personal identification number (PIN) along with the customer's toll free number. After dialing the customer's toll free number, callers will be prompted to dial the four digit PIN before the all can be completed.

 $.6 \quad \underline{Option G}$ (T)

The Personal Identification Number does not apply to this option.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Per-Minute Rate \$0.20

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of \$4.00. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Per-Month Call Waiver

5 interstate and/or intrastate calls 30 seconds or less

ISSUED:

04-03-08

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 05-03-08

FILED
Missouri Public
Service Commission

Should Be 3rd Revised Page A-44.10.2 Znd Revised Page A 44.10.2

Cancels 1st Revised Page A 44 10 2

Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-44.10.2

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.24 Residential Toll Free (RTF)# (Continued)

(C)

.1 Pricing Options (continued)

.5 Option E

The Per-Month Call Waiver does not apply to this option.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Per-Minute Rate

\$0.20

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of \$3.00. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Personal Identification Number (PIN)

A customer who signs up for this service will be given a four digit personal identification number (PIN) along with the customer's toll free number. After dialing the customer's toll free number, callers will be prompted to dial the four digit PIN before the all can be completed.

.6 Option F

The Personal Identification Number does not apply to this option.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Per-Minute Rate

\$0.20

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of \$4.00. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Per-Month Call Waiver

5 interstate and/or intrastate calls

30 seconds or less

Effective February 22, 2008, Residential Toll Free will no longer be available to new customers. (N)

ISSUED: 01-23-08

Margaret R. Prendergast **Senior Manager – State Tariffs** 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE:

Should Be 2nd Revised Page A-44.10.2 1st Revised Page A-44.10.2

Cancels Original Page A-44.10.2

Cancels 1st Revised Sheet A-44.10.2

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

REC'D MAY 31 2002

.23 Residential Toll Free (RTF) (Continued)

Service Conamission

- .1 Pricing Options (continued)
 - .5 Option E

The Per-Month Call Waiver does not apply to this option.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Per-Minute Rate

\$0.20

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of \$3.00. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Personal Identification Number (PIN)

A customer who signs up for this service will be given a four digit personal identification number (PIN) along with the customer's toll free number. After dialing the customer's toll free number, callers will be prompted to dial the four digit PIN before the all can be completed.

Option F

The Personal Identification Number does not apply to this option.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Per-Minute Rate

\$0.20

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of \$4.00. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free usage Missouri Public reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Per-Month Call Waiver

FILED JUL 31 2002

5 interstate and/or intrastate calls

TT-02-1136 30 seconds or less

Service Commission

ISSUED:

CANCELLED **05-30-02** February 22, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251



JUL 3 1 2002

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

REC'D JUN 2 7 2002

.24 Residential Toll Free (RTF) (Continued)

Service Confinission

CANCELLED

.1 Pricing Options (continued)

.5 Option E

The Per-Month Call Waiver does not apply to this option.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Per-Minute Rate

\$0.20

Lars A 44.10 P

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of \$3.00. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Personal Identification Number (PIN)

A customer who signs up for this service will be given a four digit personal identification number (PIN) along with the customer's toll free number. After dialing the customer's toll free number, callers will be prompted to dial the four digit PIN before the all can be completed.

.6 Option F

The Personal Identification Number does not apply to this option.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Per-Minute Rate

\$0.20

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of \$4.00. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Per-Month Call Waiver

5 interstate and/or intrastate calls

30 seconds or less

<u>ISSUED:</u> 06-26-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Missour<u>i Rublike:</u> 07-08-02 FILFD JUL 08 2002

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

DEC 1 & 2000

.21 Residential Toll Free (RTF) (Continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

.1 Pricing Options (continued)

.5 Option E

(N)

The Per-Month Call Waiver does not apply to this option.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Per-Minute Rate

\$0.20

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of \$3.00. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Personal Identification Number (PIN)

A customer who signs up for this service will be given a four digit personal identification number (PIN) along with the customer's toll free number. After dialing the customer's toll free number, callers will be prompted to dial the four digit PIN before the all can be completed.

.6 Option F

The Personal Identification Number does not apply to this option.

CAMOZILED

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Per-Minute Rate

\$0.20

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of \$4.00. This charge will be waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free usage reaches or exceeds \$20.00.

.3 Per-Month Call Waiver

5 interstate and/or intrastate calls

30 seconds or less

(N)

FILED

JAK 15 2000

ISSUED: 12-13-00

MISSOURI
Michael E. Ragan Public Service CompEFFEGTIVE:
Group Manager - Tariffs 01-15-01
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

2nd Revised Page A 44.10.5

Cancels 1st Revised Page A 44 10 3

Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-44.10.3

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 6. <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)
 - .24 Residential Toll Free (RTF)# (Continued)

(C)

- .2 Toll Free Dialing Requirements
 - .1 <u>PIN</u>

The PIN monthly recurring charge applies in addition to the monthly recurring charge associated with a customer's underlying account.

- .1 Monthly Recurring Charge
 - .1 Toll Free Plus PIN

Per Month Charge \$0.00

.2 Toll Free Without PIN

Per Month Charge \$1.00

Effective February 22, 2008, Residential Toll Free will no longer be available to new customers. (N)

ISSUED: 01-23-08

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 02-22-08

Cancels Original Page A-44.10.3

Cancels 1st Revised Sheet A-44.10.3

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D MAY 31 2002

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

Service Commission

.23 Residential Toll Free (RTF) (Continued)

.2 Toll Free Dialing Requirements

.1 PIN

The PIN monthly recurring charge applies in addition to the monthly recurring charge associated with a customer's underlying account.

.1 Monthly Recurring Charge

.1 Toll Free Plus PIN

Per Month Charge

\$0.00

2 Toll Free Without PIN

Per Month Charge

\$1.00

Missouri Public

FILED JUL 31.2002 TT-02-1134 Service Commission

ISSUED: 05-30-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE:

JUL 3 1 2002

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD JUN 27 2002

6. <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)

Service Commission

(Z)

- .24 Residential Toll Free (RTF) (Continued)
 - .2 Toll Free Dialing Requirements
 - .1 PIN

The PIN monthly recurring charge applies in addition to the monthly recurring charge associated with a customer's underlying account.

- .1 Monthly Recurring Charge
 - .1 Toll Free Plus PIN

Per Month Charge

\$0.00

.2 Toll Free Without PIN

Per Month Charge

\$1.00

CANCELLED

JUL 31 2002 LSARS A 44.10. 3 LSARS COMMISSION

ISSUED: 06-26-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 MissouFFFEGTIVE: 07-08-02

FILED JUL 08 2002

Original Page A-44.10.3

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

DEC 1 4 2000

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

MISSOURI **Public Service Commission**

.21 Residential Toll Free (RTF) (Continued)

.2 Toll Free Dialing Requirements

(M)

.1 PIN

The PIN monthly recurring charge applies in addition to the monthly recurring charge associated with a customer's underlying account.

- .1 Monthly Recurring Charge
 - .1 Toll Free Plus PIN

Per Month Charge

\$0.00

.2 Toll Free Without PIN

Per Month Charge

\$1.00

(M)

CANCELLED

(M) PIN was previously located on 1st Revised Page A-44.10.

FILED

JAK 15 2000

MISSOURI **Public Service Commission**

ISSUED: 12-13-00

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager - Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

01-15-01

CANCELLER

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.25 Sprint Rewards Program*

FEB 1 9 2006

YTH RS A-44.11

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

Qualifying Sprint charges will be rounded up to the next whole dollar when the total monthly charges include a fractional dollar of \$0.50 or more, and will be rounded down to the next whole dollar when the monthly charge includes a fractional dollar of \$0.49 or less. Members will begin earning points beginning with the first full billing cycle following enrollment.

In addition to earning rewards points for every dollar of Sprint qualifying charges the customer receives the following:

- (1) Members will receive 2,000 points upon enrollment.
- Once a member has redeemed its rewards points for the first time, member will receive 2,000 points.
- (3) Members automatically will receive a one-time bonus of 10,000 points after their first 12 months in the program.
- (4) Certain members of other Sprint programs who exceed the \$50 or more threshold may be eligible to receive 1500 bonus points on a quarterly basis while members of this program.
- (5) Certain members of other Sprint programs who are members of the Sprint Rewards Program and who have more than one qualifying service may be eligible to receive 1000 bonus points, per qualifying service, per quarter, on a maximum of five qualifying services while members of this program.
- * Effective August 13, 2004, Sprint Rewards Program will no longer be available to new customers. As of July 6, 2005, the Sprint Rewards Program will be terminated. However, members having at least 3,000 Sprint Rewards points and whose Sprint account is in good credit standing, will be able to redeem their eligible reward points through November 3, 2005. Any points not redeemed by November 3, 2005 will be forfeited.

 (\dot{N})

(N)

ISSUED: 06-03-05 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 07-06-05



RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Miscellaneous Services (Continue	6.	Miscellaneous	Services	(Continued
--	----	---------------	----------	------------

.25 Sprint Rewards Program*

(C)

Qualifying Sprint charges will be rounded up to the next whole dollar when the total monthly charges include a fractional dollar of \$0.50 or more, and will be rounded down to the next whole dollar when the monthly charge includes a fractional dollar of \$0.49 or less. Members will begin earning points beginning with the first full billing cycle following enrollment.

In addition to earning rewards points for every dollar of Sprint qualifying charges the customer receives the following:

- (1) Members will receive 2,000 points upon enrollment.
- Once a member has redeemed its rewards points for the first time, member will receive 2,000 points.
- (3) Members automatically will receive a one-time bonus of 10,000 points after their first 12 months in the program. (T)
- (4) Certain members of other Sprint programs who exceed the \$50 or more threshold may be eligible to receive 1500 bonus points on a quarterly basis while members of this program.
- (5) Certain members of other Sprint programs who are members of the Sprint Rewards Program and who have more than one qualifying service may be eligible to receive 1000 bonus points, per qualifying service, per quarter, on a maximum of five qualifying services while members of this program.

CANCELLED

By 2 1 2 4 44 1 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

* Effective August 13, 2004, Sprint Rewards Program will no longer be available to new customers.

(N)

(T)

(T)

(T)

(N)

ISSUED: 07-13-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 08-13-04

AU

MO PSC

Miccouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D MAY 31 2002

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

Service Commission

.24 Sprint Rewards Program

(Z)

Qualifying Sprint charges will be rounded up to the next whole dollar when the total monthly charges include a fractional dollar of \$0.50 or more, and will be rounded down to the next whole dollar when the monthly charge includes a fractional dollar of \$0.49 or less. Members will begin earning points beginning with the first full billing cycle following enrollment.

In addition to earning rewards points for every dollar of Sprint qualifying charges the customer receives the following:

- (1) Members will receive 2,000 points upon enrollment.
- **(2)** Once a member has redeemed its rewards points for the first time, member will receive 2,000 points.
- (3) Members automatically will receive 10,000 points after 12 months in the program.
- **(4)** Certain members of other Sprint programs who exceed the \$50 or more threshold may be eligible to receive 1500 bonus points on a quarterly basis while members of this program.
- (5) Certain members of other Sprint programs who meet the requirement of (4) above and who have more than one qualifying service may be eligible to receive 1000 bonus points, per qualifying service, per quarter, on a maximum of six qualifying services while members of this program.

CANCELLED

Missouri Public

FILED JUL 3 1.2002

TT-02-1134 Service Commission

<u>ISSUED:</u> 05-30-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE:

JUL 3 1 2002

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D JUN 2 7 2002

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

Service Commission

.25 Sprint Rewards Program

Qualifying Sprint charges will be rounded up to the next whole dollar when the total monthly charges include a fractional dollar of \$0.50 or more, and will be rounded down to the next whole dollar when the monthly charge includes a fractional dollar of \$0.49 or less. Members will begin earning points beginning with the first full billing cycle following enrollment.

In addition to earning rewards points for every dollar of Sprint qualifying charges the customer receives the following:

- (1) Members will receive 2,000 points upon enrollment.
- Once a member has redeemed its rewards points for the first time, member will receive 2,000 points.
- (3) Members automatically will receive 10,000 points after 12 months in the program.
- (4) Certain members of other Sprint programs who exceed the \$50 or more threshold may be eligible to receive 1500 bonus points on a quarterly basis while members of this program.
- (5) Certain members of other Sprint programs who meet the requirement of (4) above and who have more than one qualifying service may be eligible to receive 1000 bonus points, per qualifying service, per quarter, on a maximum of six qualifying services while members of this program.

CANCELLED

JUL 3 1 2002

Fublic Series Commission
MISSOURI

ISSUED: 06-26-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 MiosouEFEEGHYE: 07-08-02

FILED JUL 08 2002

Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

RFCT) DEC 2 0 1999

.22 Sprint Rewards Program

(N)

Qualifying Sprint charges will be rounded up to the next whole dollar when the total monthly charges include a fractional dollar of \$0.50 or more, and will be rounded down to the next whole dollar when the monthly charge includes a fractional dollar of \$0.49 or less. Members will begin earning points beginning with the first full billing cycle following enrollment.

In addition to earning rewards points for every dollar of Sprint qualifying charges the customer receives the following:

- (1) Members will receive 2,000 points upon enrollment.
- (2) Once a member has redeemed its rewards points for the first time, member will receive 2,000 points.
- (3) Members automatically will receive 10,000 points after 12 months in the program.
- (4) Members of certain other Sprint programs who exceed the \$50 or more threshold may be eligible to receive 1500 bonus points on a quarterly basis while members of this program.
- (5) Members of certain other Sprint programs who meet the requirement of (4) above and who have more than one qualifying service may be eligible to receive 1000 bonus points, per qualifying service, per quarter, on a maximum of six qualifying services while members of this program. (N)

FILED JAN 20 2000

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 1st Revised Page A-44.12 Cancels Original Page A-44.12

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D MAY 31 2002

6. <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)

Service Commission

.25 Business StandAlone FÖNCARD

(Z)

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next minute.

Per-Minute Rate:

\$.27

Missouri Public

FILED JUL 31.2002 TT-02-1134 Service Commission

ISSUED:

05-30-02 Cancelled
March 15, 2009
Missouri Public
Service Commission
JX-2009-0580

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE:

JUL 3 1 2002

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D JUN 27 2002

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.26 Business StandAlone FÖNCARD

Service Commission

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next minute.

Per-Minute Rate:

\$.27

CANCELLED

JUL 3 1 2002

JUL 3 1 2002

JUL 3 Commission

MISSOURI

ISSUED: 06-26-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Missouri<u>EFENditeVE:</u>

FILED JUL 08 2002

Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Service Solves

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

RECTI DEC 2 0 1999

.23 Business StandAlone FONCARD

(N)

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next minute.

(N)

Per-Minute Rate:

\$.27

CANCELLED

JUL S 1 2002

By LSTRS A-44.12

Public Station Scannissisa

Mississisa

SCHACE CONTENTS

FILED JAN 20 2000

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D JUN 2 7 2002

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

Service Commission

.27 PublicFÖN Service

(Z)

Rate periods for customers are set forth in section 3.14.1.2.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rate*

Per-Minute rate:

\$.50

* Each fractional call is rounded up to the next minute.

CANCELLED

JUL 3 1 2002

LUL 3

ISSUED: 06-26-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Missour<u>ie Freibligve:</u> 07-08-02 FILED JUL 08 2002

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Service Commission

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

REC'D MAR 02 2001

.24 PublicFON Service

Rate periods for customers are set forth in section 3.14.1.2.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rate*

Per-Minute rate:

\$.50

(I)

* Each fractional call is rounded up to the next minute.

CAMPOSILED

JUL \$ 1 2002 2 A RS A .44.13 Profes Station Commission 2.4

> Missouri Public Service Commission FILED MAR 12 2001

ISSUED: 03-01-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

SCRUCO COM FUNDIO

RECT DEC 20 1999

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.24 PublicFON Service

Rate periods for customers are set forth in section 3.14.1.2.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rate*

Per-Minute rate:

\$.40

Each fractional call is rounded up to the next minute.

(N)

CANCELLED

MAR 1 2 2001

FILED JAN 20 2000

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD JUN 2 7 2002

6. <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)

Service Commission

.27 <u>PublicFŌN Service</u> (Continued)

(Z)

.1 Call Placement Charges

.1 .2 .3 .4 .5 .6	Station-to-Station* Person-to-Person* Station-to-Station Collect Person-to-Person Collect Station-to-Station Third Party Person-to-Person Third Party LEC Calling Card Station-to- Station** .1 Customer Dialed	\$4.99 \$9.49 \$4.99 \$9.49 \$4.99 \$9.49	CANCELLED JUL 3 1 2002 2 nd PS A 44 10 MASSOURI
	.1 Customer Dialed.2 Operator Dialed	\$4.99 \$4.99	MESTURI
.8	LEC Calling Card Person-to-	\$4.99 \$9.49	
.9 .10	Person** Operator Dialed Surcharge*** Busy Line Verification	\$.50	See Section 6.2.1
.11	Emergency Interruption***		See Section 6.2.1

- * Not applicable to coin sent-paid calls placed from pay telephones.
- ** Sprint accepts only cards which it can identify as valid.
- *** Applies in addition to all Station-to-Station and Person-to-Person Operator Service charges when the customer has the ability to dial all the digits necessary for call completion but dials instead "0", "00-", or 1010XXX + "0" to reach the Sprint operator to have the operator complete the call or defaults to an operator for assistance while using a toll free collect service. The surcharge will be applied to all Operator Service calls completed by an operator except for: 1) calls which cannot be completed by the customer due to equipment failure or trouble on the Sprint network; 2) when a FŌNCARD is used, or 3) when a LEC Calling Card is used from a PublicFŌN location. Usage and Call Placement Charges for calls placed from Pay Telephones appear on the customer's LEC bill.

**** The Busy Line Verification charge applies when Sprint provides operator assistance to determine if there is an ongoing conversation at a called station. The Emergency Interruption surcharge applies in addition to the Busy Line Verification charge when Sprint provides operator assistance to interrupt an ongoing conversation, regardless of whether the interruption is successful.

ISSUED: 06-26-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Miccouri Public <u>EFFECTIVE:</u> 07-08-02 FILED JUL 08 2002

Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Service Commission

- 6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)
 - .24 PublicFON Service (Continued)

REC'D MAR 02 2001

.1 Call Placement Charges

.1	Station-to-Station*	\$4.99	O A DAMME I PER (I)
.2	Person-to-Person*	\$9.49	CAHOXILED "
.3	Station-to-Station Collect	\$4.99	
.4	Person-to-Person Collect	\$9.49	JUL 3 1 2002
.5	Station-to-Station Third Party	\$4.99	0 105 0 11 11
.6	Person-to-Person Third Party	\$9.49	By CAO KO A-99/17
.7	LEC Calling Card Station-to-	Pa	rollo Syrgiga Commissi en
	Station**		MESSAURI
	.1 Customer Dialed	\$4.99	
	.2 Operator Dialed	\$4.99	
.8	LEC Calling Card Person-to-	\$9.49	(I)
	Person**		
.9	Operator Dialed Surcharge***	\$.50	(R)
.10	Busy Line Verification		See Section 6.2.1
.11	Emergency Interruption***		See Section 6.2.1

- * Not applicable to coin sent-paid calls placed from pay telephones.
- ** Sprint accepts only cards which it can identify as valid.
- *** Applies in addition to all Station-to-Station and Person-to-Person Operator Service charges when the customer has the ability to dial all the digits necessary for call completion but dials instead "0", "00-", or 1010XXX + "0" to reach the Sprint operator to have the operator complete the call or defaults to an operator for assistance while using a toll free collect service. The surcharge will be applied to all Operator Service calls completed by an operator except for: 1) calls which cannot be completed by the customer due to equipment failure or trouble on the Sprint network; 2) when a FONCARD is used, or 3) when a LEC Calling Card is used from a PublicFON location. Usage and Call Placement Charges for calls placed from Pay Telephones appear on the customer's LEC bill.
- **** The Busy Line Verification charge applies when Sprint provides operator assistance to determine if there is an ongoing conversation at a called station. The Emergency Interruption surcharge applies in addition to the Busy Line Verification charge when Sprint provides operator assistance to interrupt an ongoing conversation, regardless of whether the interruption is successful.

Missouri Public Service Commicelon

FILED MAR 12 2001

ISSUED: 03-01-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE: 03-12-01

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Sande Coloniagon

6. <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)

.24 PublicFON Service (Continued)

RECT DEC 20 1999

.1 Call Placement Charges

.1	Station-to-Station*	\$2.95	
.2	Person-to-Person*	\$5.20	
.3	Station-to-Station Collect	\$2.95	CANCELLED
.4	Person-to-Person Collect	\$5.20	OMIOLELLIA
.5	Station-to-Station Third Party	\$2.95	
.6	Person-to-Person Third Party	\$5.20	MAR 1 2 2001
.7	LEC Calling Card Station-to-		15 PDA 114 IV
	Station**		rublic Service Commission
	.1 Customer Dialed	\$1.75	Aublic Service Commission
	.2 Operator Dialed	\$2.95	MISSOURI
.8	LEC Calling Card Person-to-	\$5.20	
	Person**		
.9	Operator Dialed Surcharge***	\$1.55	
.10	Busy Line Verification****		See Section 6.2.1
.11	Emergency Interruption****		See Section 6.2.1

- * Not applicable to coin sent-paid calls placed from pay telephones.
- ** Sprint accepts only cards which it can identify as valid.
- *** Applies in addition to all Station-to-Station and Person-to-Person Operator Service charges when the customer has the ability to dial all the digits necessary for call completion but dials instead "0", "00-", or 1010XXX + "0" to reach the Sprint operator to have the operator complete the call or defaults to an operator for assistance while using a toll free collect service. The surcharge will be applied to all Operator Service calls completed by an operator except for: 1) calls which cannot be completed by the customer due to equipment failure or trouble on the Sprint network; 2) when a FONCARD is used, or 3) when a LEC Calling Card is used from a PublicFON location. Usage and Call Placement Charges for calls placed from Pay Telephones appear on the customer's LEC bill.
- **** The Busy Line Verification charge applies when Sprint provides operator assistance to determine if there is an ongoing conversation at a called station. The Emergency Interruption surcharge applies in addition to the Busy Line Verification charge when Sprint provides operator assistance to interrupt an ongoing conversation, regardless of whether the interruption is successful.

FILED JAN 20 2000

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD JUN 27 2002

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

Service Commission

.28 Sprint FONCARD-Military Plan

(Z)

The following connection fee and per minute usage rate apply.

CANCELLED

.1 Connection Fee

Per-Call Charge

\$0.99

3-dRSA.44.1

.2 <u>Usage Rate</u>

Rate Per Minute

\$0.25

NOTE: If a Sprint Operator assists in call placement, then the applicable Operator Service Call Placement Charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the FŌNCARD connection fee and per minute usage rate.

.29 Sprint FONCARD-Military Plan II

(Z)

The following per minute usage rate applies. No connection fee applies.

.1 Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$0.25

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$3.00

NOTE: If a Sprint Operator assists in call placement, then the applicable Operator Service Call Placement Charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the FŌNCARD connection fee and per minute usage rate.

(M)

Missouri Public

(M)

(M) Material previously appearing on this page is now located on Original Page A-44.16. JUL 08 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: 06-26-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 07-08-02

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Service Gemmicsion

6. <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)

.25 Sprint FONCARD-Military Plan

RECD DEC 01 2000

The following connection fee and per minute usage rate apply.

.1 Connection Fee

CAMUALLED

Per-Call Charge

\$0.99

.2 Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$0.25

JUL 3 1 2002 BARS A 44.15 Patoko Sprajon Commission

NOTE: If a Sprint Operator assists in call placement, then the applicable Operator Service Call Placement Charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the FONCARD connection fee and per minute usage rate.

.26 Sprint FONCARD-Military Plan II

The following per minute usage rate applies. No connection fee applies.

.1 Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$0.25

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$3.00

NOTE: If a Sprint Operator assists in call placement, then the applicable Operator Service Call Placement Charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the FONCARD connection fee and per minute usage rate.

.27 Sprint FONCARD® Upgrade

(N)

All rates are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute rounded up to the next full minute.

The following per minute usage rate and monthly recurring charge applies. No per call surcharge applies.

.1 Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$0.25

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$1.00

NOTE: If a Sprint Operator assists in call placement, then the applicable Operator Service Call Placement Charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the FONCARD connection fee and per minute usage rate.

(N)

ISSUED: 11-30-00

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE: 12-31-00 Missouri Public Service Commicalen

FILED DEC 3 1 2000

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

JUL 18 2000

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

.25 Sprint FONCARD-Military Plan

The following connection fee and per minute usage rate apply.

.1 Connection Fee

CANCELLED

Per-Call Charge

\$0.99

.2 <u>Usage Rate</u>

DEC 3 1 2000

- uplic Service Commission

Rate Per Minute

\$0.25

MISSOURI

NOTE: If a Sprint Operator assists in call placement, then the applicable Operator Service Call Placement Charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the FONCARD connection fee and per minute usage rate.

.26 Sprint FONCARD-Military Plan II

(N)

The following per minute usage rate applies. No connection fee applies.

.1 Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$0.25

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$3.00

NOTE: If a Sprint Operator assists in call placement, then the applicable Operator Service Call Placement Charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the FONCARD connection fee and per minute usage rate.

(N)

FILED

AUG 18 2000

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

<u>ISSUED:</u> 7-17-00

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:** 8-18-00

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

MAY 2 4 2000

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

MO. Fublic SERVICE CUMM

.25 Sprint FONCARD-Military Plan

(N)

The following connection fee and per minute usage rate apply.

.1 Connection Fee

Per-Call Charge

\$0.99

.2 Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$0.25

NOTE: If a Sprint Operator assists in call placement, then the applicable Operator Service Call Placement Charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the FONCARD connection fee and per minute usage rate.

(N)

CANCELLED

AUG 1 8 2000

BY STRPA 44F

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

FILED

JUN 23 2000

Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 5-23-00

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

6-23-00

Original Page A-44.16

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D JUN 2 7 2002

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

Service Commission

.30 Sprint FONCARD Upgrade

(Z)(M)

All rates are billed in 60 second increments with each fractional minute rounded up to the next full minute.

The following per minute usage rate and monthly recurring charge applies. No per call surcharge applies.

.1 Usage Rate

Rate Per Minute

\$0.25

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

\$1.00

NOTE: If a Sprint Operator assists in call placement, then the applicable Operator Service Call Placement Charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the FŌNCARD connection fee and per minute usage rate.

(M)

CANCELLED

Public Square Commission

Missouri Public

FILED JUL 08 2002

(M) Material appearing on this page was previously located on 2nd Revised Page A-44.15.

Service Commission

ISSUED: 06-26-02

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 07-08-02

Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

RFC'D MAY 12 2003

- .31 Casual Caller Service Charge
 - 1 Per-Minute Rate

\$.88

(I)

.2 Service Charge

This service charge will be applied to each Casual Caller call direct dialed or operator assisted Station-to-Station or Person-to-Person call, except Directory Assistance calls. If an operator assists with a call, the call will be rated at Operator Services rates, as set forth in Section 6.2.2. In addition, the appropriate Operator Services Call Placement Charge will be applicable as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

Per Call Charge

\$3.75

CANCELLED

JAN 1 7.2004 14.1 2NCR Commission Public Service Commission

Original Page A-44.17

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Miccouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D JUN 27 2002

6. <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)

Service Commission

.31 Casual Caller Service Charge

.1 Per-Minute Rate

\$.62

(I)(M)

.2 Service Charge

(D)

This service charge will be applied to each Casual Caller call direct dialed or operator assisted Station-to-Station or Person-to-Person call, except Directory Assistance calls. If an operator assists with a call, the call will be rated at (D) Operator Services rates, as set forth in Section 6.2.2. In addition, the appropriate (D) Operator Services Call Placement Charge will be applicable as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

Per Call Charge

\$3.75

(I)(M)

CANCELLED

MAY 2 3 2003

MAY 2 3 2003

LANGE COMMISSION

(M) Material appearing on this page was previously located on 11th Revised Page A-1.

			IN	TERCITY TELECOMMUNICA	TIONS SERVICES	9.41-
) <i>(</i> (-	11	6	RATE SCHEDULE (Cor	ntinued)	Misseuri Public Service Commission RECT JUL 10 2003
6.	MIS			ervices (Continued)		2000
	.32	Spri	nt Hot	el Collect and Credit Card Callin	g	
		.1	Usag	ge Rate		
			.1	Per-minute rate	\$0.99	(1)
			.2	Per Call Connection Fee		
				1. Station-to-Station	\$4.99	(I)
				2. Person-to-Person	\$4.99	(T)
			.3	Operator Dialed Surcharge		
				See Section 6.2 of this tariff.		
		.2	<u>Cal</u>	ls placed by using Sprint Hotel C	Credit Card Calling	
			.1	Usage Rate		
				.1 Per-minute rate	\$0.99	(I)
			.2	Per Call Connection Fee		
				.1 Per Call	\$4.99	(1)
		.3	<u>Cal</u>	ls placed by using Operator Assis	stance for Sprint Hote	el Credit Card Calling
			.1	Usage Rate		CANCELLED
				See Operator Services Section	n 6.2 of this tariff	
			.2	Per Call Connection Fee		FEB 1 9 2006 By 2 rd RS A-44.18
				See Section 6.2 of this tariff.		Public Service Commission MISSOURI
			.3	Operator Dialed Surcharge		Missouri Public Service Commissie

ISSUED: 07-10-03

Margaret R. Prendergast Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

See Section 6.2 of this tariff.

EFFECTIVE: 07-21-03

FILED JUL 21 2003

SE A SE SEMESTRATION OF THE SECTION

Original Page A-44.18

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

REC'D NOV 20 2002

,

.32 Sprint Hotel Collect and Credit Card Calling

(N)

- .1 Usage Rate
 - .1 Per-minute rate \$0.45
 - .2 Per Call Connection Fce

CANCELLED

1. Station-to-Station

\$2.95

2. Person-to-Person

\$3.88

JUL 21 2003

.3 Operator Dialed Surcharge

See Section 6.2 of this tariff.

By SHRS A-44.10 ublic Service Commission

- .2 Calls placed by using Sprint Hotel Credit Card Calling
 - .1 Usage Rate

.1 Per-minute rate

\$0.89

- .2 Per Call Connection Fee
 - .1 Per Call

\$3.99

- .3 Calls placed by using Operator Assistance for Sprint Hotel Credit Card Calling
 - .1 Usage Rate

See Operator Services Section 6.2 of this tariff.

.2 Per Call Connection Fee

See Section 6.2 of this tariff.

.3 Operator Dialed Surcharge

See Section 6.2 of this tariff.

Missouri Public Service Commission

FLED DEC 21 2002

ISSUED: 11-20-02 Margaret R. Prendergast Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 12-21-02

Original Page A-44.18.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RFCD MAR 2 6 2003

- 6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)
 - .33 Sprint Prepaid Calling Card Monthly Calling Plan

(N)

The per-minute rates listed apply 24 hours a day, seven days a week and are available in the dollar-based increments as shown below:

Dollar Increments	Rate Per Minute
\$15.00	\$.065
\$25.00	\$.055
\$50.00	\$.05
\$75.00	\$.045
\$100.00	\$.039

Payphone Surcharge

Per call

\$0.38

.1 Sprint PayPal Prepaid Calling Card Monthly Calling Plan

The per-minute rates listed apply 24 hours a day, seven days a week and are available in the dollar-based increments as shown below:

Dollar Increments	Rate Per Minute
\$15.0 0	\$.069
\$25.00	\$.059
\$45.00	\$.049
\$60.00	\$.039

Payphone Surcharge

Per call

\$0.38

(N)

CANCELLED

ISSUED:

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager - Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE:

04-25-03

Alfyd hugeaim Maidaimmad cairea

FILED APR 25 2003

ALC: NAME OF THE OWNER.

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 1st Revised Page A-44.19 Cancels Original Page A-44.19

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D AUG 07 2003

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.33 Sprint Bonus 30 SM

Service Commission

In order the receive the following rates, the customer must be a Sprint LTD	(T)
company residential customer who subscribes to Sprint long distance service and	
purchases a local telephone company calling feature, voicemail, DSL, or Sprint	(N)
Solutions M Residence Package Safe and Sound II Solution. Calls are billed in	(N)
one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next minute.	, ,

.1 Dial 1

.2

Per-Minute Rate for Usage up to 30 Minutes	\$0.00
Per-Minute Rate for Usage above 30 minutes- Monday through Friday	\$0.15
Per-Minute Rate for Usage above 30 minutes- Saturday and Sunday	\$0.10
FÖNCARD	
Per-Minute Rate	\$ 0.59

.3 Operator Services

Per Call Surcharge

Operator-assisted calls will be charged usage rates and the applicable call placement charges as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge

No monthly recurring charge applies.

CANCELLED

\$0.99

SEP 2 4 2004 44. Physica Commission Missouri

ISSUED: 08-07-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager - Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 09-06-03

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED SEP 0 8 2003

Original Page A-44.19

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D MAR 13 2003

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.33 Sprint Bonus 30 SM

(N)

In order the receive the following rates, the customer must be a Sprint incumbent local telephone company residential customer who subscribes to Sprint long distance service and purchases a local telephone company calling feature, voicemail or DSL. Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 <u>Dial 1</u>

Per-Minute Rate for Usage up to 30 Minutes	\$0.00
Per-Minute Rate for Usage above 30 minutes- Monday through Friday	\$0.15
Per-Minute Rate for Usage above 30 minutes- Saturday and Sunday	\$0.10

.2 FONCARD

Per-Minute Rate	\$0.59
Per Call Surcharge	\$0.99

.3 Operator Services

Operator-assisted calls will be charged usage rates and the applicable call placement charges as set forth in Section 6.2.1.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge

No monthly recurring charge applies.

(N)

CANCELLED

SEP 0 6 2003

Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 03-13-03

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE:

04-12-03

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED APR 12 2003

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)
 - .34 Sprint Business Rewards
 - 1. Program Eligibility
 - 1. Eligible Programs

Sprint Business Rewards ("Program") is a customer benefit program available only to Members on the following Sprint products ("Eligible Services"): Business MTS, Sprint Business Flex, Sprint Block of Time for Small Business, Business Sense and Sprint Clarity.

(T)

(T) (D)

(D)

(D)

(D)

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

CANCELLED

- 6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)
 - .34 Sprint Business Rewards
 - 1. Program Eligibility

MAY 2.0 2006

By 4th RS A-44.20

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

1. Eligible Programs

Sprint Business Rewards ("Program") is a customer benefit program available only to Members on the following Sprint products ("Eligible Services"):

1. Eligible LD-Only Services

Business MTS, Sprint Business Flex, Sprint Block of Time for Small Business, Business Sense and Sprint Clarity.

2. Eligible Bundled Services*

Existing Sprint Business Rewards members who are currently subscribed to Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic, Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited and Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium or existing Sprint Business Rewards members currently subscribed to Eligible LD-Only Services who convert to one of the Eligible Bundled Services.

* Effective March 13, 2004, Eligible Bundled Services are grandfathered. Membership in the Sprint Business Rewards Program is limited to customers who were subscribed to one of the Eligible Bundled Services prior to that date or to existing Sprint Business Rewards members who convert to one of these Eligible Bundled Services. Effective February 1, 2006, existing Eligible Bundled Services members having at least 10,000 Sprint Business Rewards points and whose Sprint account is in good standing will be able to redeem their eligible reward points through April 30, 2006. Any points not redeemed by April 30, 2006 will be forfeited.

(N)

(N)

FILED

ISSUED: 12-28-05

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -- State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 <u>EFFECTIVE:</u> MO PSC 02-01-06 February 19, 2006

Services.

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) CANCELLED 6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued) FEB 1 9 2006 .34 Sprint Business Rewards BY 3 rd RS A-44.20 1. Program Eligibility Public Service Commission MISSOURI 1. Eligible Programs Sprint Business Rewards ("Program") is a customer benefit program (T)available only to Members on the following Sprint products ("Eligible Services"): 1. Eligible LD-Only Services Business MTS, Sprint Business Flex, Sprint Block of Time for Small (C) Business, Business Sense and Sprint Clarity. (C) 2. Eligible Bundled Services* Existing Sprint Business Rewards members who are currently subscribed to Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic, Sprint Complete Sense for (T) Business Unlimited and Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium or existing Sprint Business Rewards members currently subscribed to Eligible LD-Only Services who convert to one of the Eligible Bundled

* Effective March 13, 2004, Eligible Bundled Services are grandfathered. Membership in the Sprint Business Rewards Program is limited to customers who were subscribed to one of the Eligible Bundled Services prior to that date or to existing Sprint Business Rewards members who convert to one of these Eligible Bundled Services.

<u>ISSUED:</u> 05-25-05 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 06-26-05



Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D FEB 12 2004

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

Service Commission

(T)

.34 Sprint Business RewardsSM

1. Program Eligibility

Eligible Programs

Sprint Business RewardsSM ("Program") is a customer benefit program available only to Members on the following Sprint products ("Eligible Services"):

1. Eligible LD-Only Services

Business CloutSM, Business SenseSM, Dial One WATS, ADVANTAGESM, Sprint FÖNCARDSM, FÖNLINE 800SM, Sprint Business Adjustable Rates PlanSM, Sprint Block of Time for Small BusinessSM, Sprint Business FlexSM, Sprint Business FlexSM with All Calls All DaySM, Sprint Business FlexSM with All Calls All DaySM II, III, IV, V, VI and VII, and Sprint ClaritySM.

2. Eligible Bundled Services*

Existing Sprint Business Rewards members who are currently subscribed to Sprint Complete Sense for Business SM Basic, Sprint Complete Sense for Business SM Unlimited and Sprint Complete Sense for Business SM Premium or existing Sprint Business Rewards members currently subscribed to Eligible LD-Only Services who convert to one of the Eligible Bundled Services.

Effective March 13, 2004, Eligible Bundled Services are grandfathered. Membership in the Sprint Business Rewards Program is limited to customers who were subscribed to one of the Eligible Bundled Services prior to that date or to existing Sprint Business Rewards members who convert to one of these Eligible Bundled Services.

ISSUED: 02-12-03

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE:

(T)

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED MAR 13 2004

Original Page A-44.20

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D AUG 2 0 2003

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

Service Commission

.34 Sprint Business RewardsSM

.1 Program Eligibility

(N)

Sprint Business Rewards ("Program") is available only to Small Business customers on one or more of the following Sprint products ("Eligible Services"): Business CloutSM, Business Sense, Dial One WATS ADVANTAGESM, FÖNCARDSM, FONLINE 800SM, Sprint Business Adjustable Rates Plan, Sprint Block of Time for Small BusinessSM, Sprint Business FlexSM, Sprint Business FlexSM with All Calls All DaySM II, Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day V, Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day V, Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VI, Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VII, Sprint Clarity® and Sprint Complete Sense for BusinessSM. Small Business customers are those who bill a minimum of \$60 or more monthly and are supported by Sprint's Customer Service Centers. Customers must generate one full Sprint invoice of \$60 or more to be eligible to enroll in the Program. Enrollment eligibility is at the sole discretion of Sprint.

This Program will remain in effect until canceled by Sprint. Sprint reserves the right to add, modify, or delete any of the terms and conditions, rewards or reward levels pertaining to the Program. The Program is not available to employees of Sprint, its affiliated companies, and their employees or to accounts that receive any discounts other than those specified in Sprint's interstate Business Schedules for Single Source Solutions, Sprint Hospitality Connection, Sprint WATS and Toll Free Services and Sprint Business Communication Services located at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

The Program's terms and conditions, including eligibility may be modified from time to time at the sole discretion of Sprint.

.2 Earning Points

Members are defined as Sprint small business customers who enrolled in the Program on or after September 19, 2003 and meet the eligibility requirements specified above.

(N)

CANCELLED

MAR 1 3 2004

Public Service Commission

Missouri Public noissimmission

FLED SEP 19 2003

ISSUED: 08-20-03

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 09-19-03

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.34 Sprint Business Rewards (Continued)

1. Program Eligibility

2. Members

Members are small business customers who enroll in the Program and meet the following eligibility requirements.

Small Business customers that subscribe to one or more Eligible Services; generate one full invoice of \$60 or more in Eligible Services on the Member's master account; continue to bill a minimum of \$60 or more monthly on the Members master account for such Eligible Services; and are supported by Sprint Gold Customer Service or the Louisville Sales Center.

Employees of Sprint, its affiliated companies, and their employees are not eligible to participate in the Program.

3. Enrollment Eligibility

Enrollment eligibility is at the sole discretion of Sprint and is subject to change without prior notice.

4. Program Continuance

(D)

(D)

The Sprint Business Rewards program will be discontinued on December 7, 2007. Customers will continue to accumulate rewards points through the end of their December 2007 invoice. Customers will be able to redeem their rewards points through March 31, 2008. Points not redeemed by March 31, 2008 will expire. In order to redeem points, a Customer's account must be in good credit standing. As a bonus during the close of the program, Customer's may redeem with 5,000 points instead of the points set forth in Rate Schedule 6.34.3. Additional information is available at www.sprintbusinessrewards.com.

(N)

ISSUED: 11-07-07

11-07-07 CANCELLED November 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Margaret R. Prendergast Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE:
12-07-07
FILED
Missouri Public
Service Commission

(N)

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.34 Sprint Business Rewards (Continued)

(T)

1. Program Eligibility

2. Members

Members are small business customers who enroll in the Program and meet the following eligibility requirements.

(T)

Small Business customers that subscribe to one or more Eligible Services; generate one full invoice of \$60 or more in Eligible Services on the Member's master account; continue to bill a minimum of \$60 or more monthly on the Members master account for such Eligible Services; and are supported by Sprint Gold Customer Service or the Louisville Sales Center.

(T) (T)

(T) (T)

(D)

(D)

Employees of Sprint, its affiliated companies, and their employees are not eligible to participate in the Program.

3. Enrollment Eligibility

Enrollment eligibility is at the sole discretion of Sprint and is subject to change without prior notice.

4. Program Continuance

This Program will remain in effect until canceled by Sprint. Sprint reserves the right to add, modify or delete any of the terms and conditions, rewards or reward levels pertaining to the Program. The Program's terms and conditions, including eligibility, are subject to Sprint tariffs and may be modified from time to time at the sole discretion of Sprint and without prior notice. Any interpretations, questions or disputes regarding the Program will be resolved at the sole discretion of Sprint.

USSUED: 04-20-06 CANCELLED December 07, 2007 Missouri Public Service Commission Margaret R. Prendergast Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 05-20-06

Missouri Public
Service Commission

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RÉC'D FEB 12 2004

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

Service Commission

.34 Sprint Business Rewards (Continued)

(T)

1. Program Eligibility

2. Members

Members are small business customers who enroll in the Program and meet the Program's eligibility requirements as described below:

- Small Business customers that subscribe to one or more Eligible LD-Only Services; generate one full invoice of \$60 or more in Eligible LD-Only Services on the Member's master account; continue to bill a minimum of \$60 or more monthly on the Members master account for such Eligible LD-Only Services; and are supported by Sprint Gold Customer Service or the Louisville Sales Center, or,
- 2. Small business customers who are existing Members and convert from such Eligible LD-Only Services to Eligible Bundled Services.

Employees of Sprint, its affiliated companies, and their employees are not eligible to participate in the Program.

Enrollment Eligibility

Enrollment eligibility is at the sole discretion of Sprint and is subject to change without prior notice.

Program Continuance

This Program will remain in effect until canceled by Sprint. Sprint reserves the right to add, modify or delete any of the terms and conditions, rewards or reward levels pertaining to the Program. The Program's terms and conditions, including eligibility, are subject to Sprint tariffs and may be modified from time to time at the sole discretion of Sprint and without prior notice. Any interpretations, questions or disputes regarding the Program will be resolved at the sole discretion of Sprint.

CANCELLED

(T)

MAY 2.0 2006 By 2rd RSA-44-21

ISSUED: 02-12-04

Public Service Commission
Margaret R. Prendergast
Manager – State Tariffs
6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 03-13-04

Missouri Public Service Commission

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D AUG 2 0 2003

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

Service Commission

.34 Sprint Business RewardsSM (Continued)

.2 Earning Points (Continued)

Qualifying services include all long distance Dial-1, toll free, collect, and FÖNCARD usage, net of all applicable credits and discounts. Qualifying charges do not include taxes, surcharges, Carrier Line charges, Universal Service charges, equipment charges and other non-recurring charges. Sprint Complete Sense for Business-Local product is not eligible for points. Eligible Services usage incurred prior to the effective date of enrollment is not eligible for points.

Five points are awarded for each qualifying usage dollar if total eligible services usage equals \$60-\$149.99 and ten points are awarded for each qualifying usage dollar if eligible services usage totals \$150 or more as reflected on a monthly invoice.

A Member is eligible to receive a "Sign Up" Bonus of 1,500 points upon enrollment in the Program. The points will be automatically applied to the Member's account. Only one Sign Up bonus per Member's master account level is permitted.

In order to maintain active membership in the Program, the Member's master account level must maintain monthly average qualifying usage of \$60 for twelve consecutive months or for Member's billing history if less than twelve months. If the Member's master account level does not satisfy the aforementioned criteria, membership in the Program will be canceled. A Member's Program status may be re-activated once its regular monthly average net usage returns to \$60.

Program points do not expire for active Members; they are tied to the life of the Program. If Sprint cancels the Program; all points will expire 90 days from the date of the cancellation announcement.

Sprint Business Rewards points cannot be combined with or transferred between any other Sprint or Sprint partner reward program. Program points are transferable only to other related accounts(s) that are participating in the Program under the same master account.

(N)

CANCELI FD

MAR 1 3 2004

Public Service Commission

Missouri Public Service Gemmissien

FLED SEP 19 2003

ISSUED: 08-20-03

Margaret R. Prendergast Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 09-19-03

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.34 Sprint Business Rewards (Continued)

(T)

2. Earning Points

Qualifying Usage

Qualifying usage is Eligible Services usage less any applicable discounts. Eligible Services usage does not include taxes, interest, surcharges, access facilities, other charges associated with access, fixed recurring charges, installation charges, and other non-recurring charges.

Eligible Services usage incurred prior to the effective date of enrollment will not be eligible for points.

2. Point Allocation

For active Members, Program points do not expire; they are tied to the life of the Program. If Sprint cancels the Program, all points will expire 90 days from the date of the cancellation announcement.

Sprint Business Rewards points cannot be combined with or transferred between any other Sprint or Sprint partner reward program. Program points are transferable only to other related accounts(s) that are participating in the Program under the same master account, or as Sprint otherwise deems permissible or necessary.

(D)

(T)

Five points are awarded for each qualifying usage dollar if total Eligible Services usage equals \$60-\$149.99. Ten points are awarded for each qualifying usage dollar if Eligible Services usage totals \$150 or more as reflected on a monthly invoice.

Each Member who subscribes to Eligible Services is eligible to receive a 'Sign Up' Bonus of 1,500 points upon enrollment in the Program. The points will be automatically applied to the Member's account. Only one Sign Up Bonus per Member's master account level is permitted.

(T)

ISSUED: 04-20-06

CANCELLED November 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Margaret R. Prendergast Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 05-20-06



Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D FEB 12 2004

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

Service Commission

.34 Sprint Business Rewards SM (Continued)

(T)

2. Earning Points

1. Qualifying Usage

Qualifying usage is Eligible Services usage less any applicable discounts. Eligible Services usage does not include taxes, interest, surcharges, access facilities, other charges associated with access, fixed recurring charges, installation charges, and other non-recurring charges.

Eligible Services usage incurred prior to the effective date of enrollment will not be eligible for points.

2. Point Allocation

For active Members, Program points do not expire; they are tied to the life of the Program. If Sprint cancels the Program, all points will expire 90 days from the date of the cancellation announcement.

Sprint Business RewardsSM points cannot be combined with or transferred between any other Sprint or Sprint partner reward program. Program points are transferable only to other related accounts(s) that are participating in the Program under the same master account, or as Sprint otherwise deems permissible or necessary.

1. Eligible LD-Only Services

Five points are awarded for each qualifying usage dollar if total Eligible Services usage equals \$60-\$149.99. Ten points are awarded for each qualifying usage dollar if Eligible Services usage totals \$150 or more as reflected on a monthly invoice.

Each Member who subscribes to Eligible LD-Only Services is eligible to receive a 'Sign Up' Bonus of 1,500 points upon enrollment in the Program. The points will be automatically applied to the Member's account. Only one Sign Up Bonus per Member's master account level is permitted.

CANCELLED

MAY 2.0 2006 ご とう こうがん でいる・44. こと Service Commission MISSOLIRI

<u>ISSUED:</u> 02-12-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 03-13-04 Missouri Public Service Commission

(T)

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D AUG 2 0 2003

- Miscellaneous Services (Continued)
 - .34 Sprint Business Rewards SM (Continued)

Service Commission

(N)

.3 Redeeming Points

A Member can redeem points for a credit on their long distance bill, for a prepaid card, for other goods and for other services, as described in the Member Catalog.

A Member's master account must be in active status and in good credit standing (no "past due" amount) in order to redeem points earned. A Member must have accumulated a minimum of 10,000 points to be eligible to redeem at the first level. Points will be deducted to reflect redemptions on the Sprint Business Rewards Point Summary statement.

If a Member cancels or disconnects its master account with Sprint, all points earned under that account are automatically and immediately forfeited. A redemption cannot be made against a canceled account.

Any and all tax liabilities arising from the Program are the sole responsibility of the Member.

.4 Sprint Product/Service Rewards

Sprint Product/Service rewards cannot be applied to another Member's Sprint account or any unrelated Sprint account. Sprint Product/Service rewards cannot be applied to previous outstanding or "past due" balances.

Sprint Product/Service rewards may not be combined with other discounts, special rates, promotions, or other offers unless specifically approved by Sprint. No Sprint Product/Service reward can be exchanged, canceled or replaced once it has been issued.

Sprint Product/Service rewards have no value except when used under the terms and conditions specified herein. Sprint Product/ Service rewards cannot be redeemed for cash.

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Grands and not eligible for the long-distance credits.

.

MAR 1 3 2004

Public Service Commission

Missouri Publie^{uv} Servico Cemmission

FLED SEP 19 2003

ISSUED: 08-20-03

Margaret R. Prendergast Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 09-19-03

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)
 - .34 Sprint Business Rewards (Continued)

(T)

- 2. Earning Points (Continued)
 - 2. Point Allocation (Continued)

(D)

(T)

For Members using Eligible Services, such Members must maintain an active membership in the Program, the Member's master account level must maintain monthly average qualifying usage of \$60 for twelve consecutive months or for Member's billing history if less than twelve months for Eligible Services. If the Member's master account level does not satisfy the aforementioned criteria, membership in the Program will be canceled. A Member's Program status may be reactivated once its regular monthly average net usage returns to \$60 for Eligible Services.

(T)

(T)

(D)

(D)

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)
 - .34 Sprint Business Rewards SM (Continued)
 - 2. Earning Points (Continued)
 - 2. Point Allocation (Continued)
 - 1. Eligible LD-Only Services (Continued)

CANCELLED

MAY 2.0 2006

By 3rd RS A-44.23

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

For Members using Eligible LD-Only Services, such Mcmbers must maintain an active membership in the Program, the Member's master account level must maintain monthly average qualifying usage of \$60 for twelve consecutive months or for Member's billing history if less than twelve months for Eligible LD-Only Services. If the Member's master account level does not satisfy the aforementioned criteria, membership in the Program will be canceled. A Member's Program status may be reactivated once its regular monthly average net usage returns to \$60 for Eligible LD-Only Services.

2. Eligible Bundled Services

Points are awarded as follows:

1. Active Eligible Bundled Service

Points awarded per month as follows:

- 500 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic
- 750 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited
- 1,000 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium
- 2. Active Eligible Bundled Service with International Service

Additional points will be awarded per month as follows:

- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic with international service
- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited with international service
- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium with international service
- Effective February 1, 2006, existing Eligible Bundled Services members having at least 10,000 Sprint Business Rewards points and whose Sprint account is in good standing will be able to redeem their eligible reward points through April 30, 2006. Any points not redeemed by April 30, 2006 will be forfeited.

(N)
| FILED

(N) MO PSC

ISSUED: 12-28-05 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 02-01-06 February 19, 2006

îvîissouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

RECD FEB 12 2004

.34 Sprint Business Rewards SM (Continued)

Service Commission

2. Earning Points (Continued)

 (Γ)

- 2. Point Allocation (Continued)
 - 1. Eligible LD-Only Services (Continued)

For Members using Eligible LD-Only Services, such Members must maintain an active membership in the Program, the Member's master account level must maintain monthly average qualifying usage of \$60 for twelve consecutive months or for Member's billing history if less than twelve months for Eligible LD-Only Services. If the Member's master account level does not satisfy the aforementioned criteria, membership in the Program will be canceled. A Member's Program status may be reactivated once its regular monthly average net usage returns to \$60 for Eligible LD-Only Services.

2. Eligible Bundled Services

CANCELLE

Points are awarded as follows:

FEB 1 9 2006

By 2 no RS A- 44.23

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

1. Active Eligible Bundled Service

Points awarded per month as follows:

- 500 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for BusinessSM Basic
- 750 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for BusinessSM Unlimited
- 1,000 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for BusinessSM Premium
- 2. Active Eligible Bundled Service with International Service

Additional points will be awarded per month as follows:

- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for BusinessSM Basic with international service
- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for BusinessSM Unlimited with international service
- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for BusinessSM Premium with international service

(T)

ISSUED: 02-12-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 03-13-04

Missouri Public Service Commission

Miccouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D AUG 2 0 2003

- 6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)
 - .34 Sprint Business Rewards SM (Continued)

Service Commission

Sprint Product/Service Rewards (continued)

(N)

Sprint Product/Service rewards will be applied to the Member's first available invoice after the request for redemption has been processed.

CANCELLED

MAR 1 3 2004

w 1st RS A-44.23 Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED SEP 19 2003

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.34 Sprint Business Rewards (Continued)

(D) (D)

3. Redeeming Points

In order to redeem earned points, a Member's master account must be in active status and in good credit standing (no 'past due' amount). A Member must have accumulated a minimum of 10,000 points to be eligible to redeem at the first level. Points will be deducted to reflect redemptions on the Sprint Business Rewards Point Summary statement.

If a Member cancels or disconnects its master account with Sprint, all points earned under that account are automatically and immediately forfeited. Redemption of points cannot be made against a canceled account.

For the Member's protection, rewards will be shipped only to the authorized contact name and address appearing on the Member's Sprint account unless written authorization is received from the Member and verbally verified by a service center representative. The Sprint Business Rewards Service Center must receive, via fax or mail, all changes and new information on corporate or business letterhead with authorized signature. All changes will be verbally verified. The following situations require written authorizations:



<u>ISSUED:</u> 04-20-06 ANCELLED Margaret R. Prendergast Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 05-20-06



RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)
 - .34 Sprint Business Rewards (Continued)
 - 2. Earning Points (Continued)
 - 2. Point Allocation (Continued)
 - 2. Eligible Bundled Services (Continued)
 - 3. Active Eligible Bundled Service with Toll Free Service

Additional points will be awarded per month as follows:

- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic with toll free service
- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited with toll free service
- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium
 with toll free international service

3. Redeeming Points

In order to redeem earned points, a Member's master account must be in active status and in good credit standing (no 'past due' amount). A Member must have accumulated a minimum of 10,000 points to be eligible to redeem at the first level. Points will be deducted to reflect redemptions on the Sprint Business Rewards Point Summary statement.

If a Member cancels or disconnects its master account with Sprint, all points earned under that account are automatically and immediately forfeited. Redemption of points cannot be made against a canceled account.

For the Member's protection, rewards will be shipped only to the authorized contact name and address appearing on the Member's Sprint account unless written authorization is received from the Member and verbally verified by a service center representative. The Sprint Business Rewards Service Center must receive, via fax or mail, all changes and new information on corporate or business letterhead with authorized signature. All changes will be verbally verified. The following situations require written authorizations:

* Effective February 1, 2006, existing Eligible Bundled Services members having at least 10,000 Sprint Business Rewards points and whose Sprint account is in good standing will be able to redeem their eligible reward points through April 30, 2006. Any points not redeemed by April 30, 2006 will be forfeited.

CANCELLED

MAY 2 0 2006

By 2 7d RS A-44.24

Public Service Commission

(n) FILED (n) **MO PSC**

ISSUED: 12-28-05

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 02-01-06 February 19, 2006

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D FEB 1 2 2004

- 6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)
 - .34 Sprint Business RewardsSM (Continued)

Service Commission

- 2. Earning Points (Continued)
 - 2. Point Allocation (Continued)

CANCELLED

(T)

- 2. Eligible Bundled Services (Continued)
 - 3. Active Eligible Bundled Service with Toll Free Service

Additional points will be awarded per month as follows:

FEB 1 9 2006 1 St 175 A-44.24

Public Service Commission

- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for BusinessSM Basic with toll free service
- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for BusinessSM Unlimited with toll free service
- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for BusinessSM Premium with toll free international service

3. Redeeming Points

In order to redeem earned points, a Member's master account must be in active status and in good credit standing (no 'past due' amount). A Member must have accumulated a minimum of 10,000 points to be eligible to redeem at the first level. Points will be deducted to reflect redemptions on the Sprint Business Rewards Point Summary statement.

If a Member cancels or disconnects its master account with Sprint, all points earned under that account are automatically and immediately forfeited. Redemption of points cannot be made against a canceled account.

For the Member's protection, rewards will be shipped only to the authorized contact name and address appearing on the Member's Sprint account unless written authorization is received from the Member and verbally verified by a service center representative. The Sprint Business Rewards Service Center must receive, via fax or mail, all changes and new information on corporate or business letterhead with authorized signature. All changes will be verbally verified. The following situations require written authorizations:

(T)

<u>ISSUED:</u> 02-12-04 Margaret R. Prendergast Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 03-13-04 Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.34 Sprint Business Rewards (Continued)

(T)

(T)

(T)

3. Redeeming Points

Assigning a contact name to an account that does not have one Changing the contact name or shipping address

Adding an alternate shipping address

Adding eligible redeemers Changing the redemption/communication Level within the hierarchy

Changing the redemption/communication Level within the hierarchy

Neither Sprint nor any other supplier of any reward will have any liability whatsoever for redemptions made in good faith to individuals who claim to have authority to act on a Member's behalf.

Sprint is not liable for errors or omissions in the printing of the catalog or related materials.

Any and all tax liabilities arising from the Program are the sole responsibility of the Member.

Subject to the terms of the Program, the rewards available for redemption can be located at www.sprintrewards.com.

Neither Sprint nor any other supplier of any rewards will have any liability whatsoever for any loss, damage, expense, non-performance, consequential or special damages, accident or injury incurred in the course of a Member's use of any reward received through the Program.

ISSUED: 04-20-06

CANCELLED November 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Margaret R. Prendergast Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 05-20-06



Original Page A-44.25

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD FEB 1 2 2004

- 6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued)
 - .34 Sprint Business Rewards (Continued)

Service Commission

3. Redeeming Points

(T)

- Assigning a contact name to an account that does not have one
- Changing the contact name or shipping address
- Adding an alternate shipping address
- Adding eligible redeemers Changing the redemption/communication Level within the hierarchy
- Changing the redemption/communication Level within the hierarchy

Neither Sprint nor any other supplier of any reward will have any liability whatsoever for redemptions made in good faith to individuals who claim to have authority to act on a Member's behalf.

Sprint is not liable for errors or omissions in the printing of the catalog or related materials.

Any and all tax liabilities arising from the Program are the sole responsibility of the Member.

Subject to the terms of the Program, the rewards in the catalog are available for redemption through January 31, 2005. At that time, this catalog's validity may be extended or a new catalog may be issued.

Neither Sprint nor any other supplier of any rewards will have any liability whatsoever for any loss, damage, expense, non-performance, consequential or special damages, accident or injury incurred in the course of a Member's use of any reward received through the Program.

(T)

CANCELLED

MAY 2.0 2006

By | S+ RS A-44.25

Public Service Commission

MISSOLINI

ISSUED: 02-12-04 Margaret R. Prendergast Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 03-13-04 Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Sorvino Gemmissieri

7. Sprint Clarity® RFG'D JUN 04 2003

.1 Usage Rates

> With the exception of Sprint Clarity® Switched Data Services, each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments and fractional calls are rounded up to the next sixth second.

- .1 Standard Calling Options
 - Sprint Clarity® (for outbound calling)
 - .1 Sprint Clarity® (Switched Access)

Peak Off-Peak Per-Minute Per-Minute \$0.3180

\$0.2570

(T)

Sprint Clarity® (Dedicated Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute

Per-Minute

\$0.2120

\$0.1690

(T)

- Sprint Clarity FONCARDSM (Travelcard Access) .3
 - .1 Per Call Surcharge

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates set forth in Rate Schedule Section 6.2 will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

Per Call Surcharge

\$ 0.95

Per-Minute Usage Rates

CANCELLED

<u>Peak</u> \$0.2430 Off-Peak

\$0.1950

OCT 1 3 2003

ISSUED: 06-04-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager - Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 06-16-03

Missouri Public Sorvico Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

7. Sprint Clarity®

RECD FEB 04 2003

.1 Usage Rates

With the exception of Sprint Clarity® Switched Data Services, each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments and fractional calls are rounded up to the next sixth second.

.1 Standard Calling Options

CANCELLED

.1 Sprint Clarity® (for outbound calling)

.1 Sprint Clarity® (Switched Access)

Peak Off-Peak
Per-Minute Per-Minute
\$0.2970 \$0.2400

Per-Minute \$0.2400

Public Service Commission MISSOURI (I)

.2 Sprint Clarity® (Dedicated Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute \$0.1980 Per-Minute \$0.1580

(I)

- .3 Sprint Clarity FONCARDSM (Travelcard Access)
 - .1 Per Call Surcharge

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates set forth in Rate Schedule Section 6.2 will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

Per Call Surcharge

\$ 0.95

.2 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Peak

Off-Peak

\$0.2430

\$0.1950

ISSUED: 02-04-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 02-15-03

Missouri Public Service Commicsion

FILED FEB 1 5 2003

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D ÔCT Ó 2 2002

7. Sprint Clarity®

.1 Usage Rates

.1

Service Commission

With the exception of Sprint Clarity® Switched Data Services, each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments and fractional calls are rounded up to the next sixth second.

.1 **Standard Calling Options**

- CANCELLED Sprint Clarity® (for outbound calling)
- Sprint Clarity® (Switched Access) .1

Peak Off-Peak Per-Minute Per-Minute \$0.2780 \$0.2240

.2 Sprint Clarity® (Dedicated Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute

Per-Minute

\$0.1850

\$0.1480

(I)

(I)

- Sprint Clarity FONCARDSM (Travelcard Access) .3
 - Per Call Surcharge .1

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates set forth in Rate Schedule Section 6.2 will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

Per Call Surcharge

\$ 0.95

.2 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Peak

Off-Peak

\$0.2430

\$0.1950

Missouri Public

FILED OCT 15 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: 10-01-02

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager - Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE:

10-15-02

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D JUN 06 2002

7. Sprint Clarity®

Service Commission

.1 Usage Rates

With the exception of Sprint Clarity® Switched Data Services, each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments and fractional calls are rounded up to the next sixth second.

.1 Standard Calling Options

.1 Sprint Clarity® (for outbound calling)

CANCELLED

.1 Sprint Clarity® (Switched Access)

Peak Per-Minute \$0.2600

Off-Peak Per-Minute \$0.2090

OCT 1 5 2002

.2 Sprint Clarity® (Dedicated Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute \$0.1730

Per-Minute \$0.1380

(I)

.3 Sprint Clarity FONCARDSM (Travelcard Access)

.1 Per Call Surcharge

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates set forth in Rate Schedule Section 6.2 will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

Per Call Surcharge

\$ 0.95

.2 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Missouri Public

Peak \$0.2430 Off-Peak \$0.1950

FILED JUN 1 7 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: 06-05-02

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 06-17-02

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D AUG 21 2001

7. Sprint Clarity®

Gervice Commission

.1 Usage Rates

With the exception of Sprint Clarity Switched Data Services, each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments and fractional calls are rounded up to the next sixth second.

- .1 Standard Calling Options
 - .1 Sprint Clarity (for outbound calling)

CANCELLED

JUN 1 7 2002

.1 Sprint Clarity (Switched Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute

Per-Minute

\$0.2430 (I)

\$0.1950 (I)

Public Service Commission

.2 Sprint Clarity (Dedicated Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute

Per-Minute

\$0.1620 (I)

\$0.1290 (I)

- .3 Sprint Clarity FONCARDSM (Travelcard Access)
 - .1 Per Call Surcharge

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates set forth in Rate Schedule Section 6.2 will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

Per Call Surcharge

\$ 0.95

.2 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Missouri Public

Peak \$0.2430 Off-Peak \$0.1950 FILED SEP 03 2001

Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

7. Sprint Clarity®

.1 Usage Rates

With the exception of Sprint Clarity Switched Data Services, each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments and fractional calls are rounded up to the next sixth second.

.1 Standard Calling Options

CANCELLED

- .1 Sprint Clarity (for outbound calling)
 - .1 Sprint Clarity (Switched Access)

Peak Off-Peak
Per-Minute
\$0.2270 \$0.1820

ounic squesouni

.2 Sprint Clarity (Dedicated Access)

Peak Off-Peak
Per-Minute
\$0.1510 \$0.1210

(I)

(I)

- .3 Sprint Clarity FONCARDSM (Travelcard Access)
 - .1 Per Call Surcharge

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates set forth in Rate Schedule Section 6.2 will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

Per Call Surcharge

\$ 0.95

.2 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Peak Off-Peak \$0.2270 \$0.1820

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE
INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE
FILED ON (DATE)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392,500 (1)

AND (2) RSMO SUPP. (985)

AND (2) RSMO SUPP. (1985)

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE/
INCREASE (DATE)

ISSUED: 10-28-99

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:** 11-8-99

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

7. Sprint Clarity®

.1 Usage Rates

With the exception of Sprint Clarity Switched Data Services, each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments and fractional calls are rounded up to the next sixth second.

.1 Standard Calling Options

.1 Sprint Clarity (for outbound calling)

.1 Sprint Clarity (Switched Access)

Peak Per-Minute \$0.2160

Off-Peak Per-Minute \$0,1730

.2 Sprint Clarity (Dedicated Access)

Peak Per-Minute \$0.1440

Off-Peak Per-Minute \$0.1150

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (2) RSMO SUPP. EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE INCREASE

1-1-98 (DATE)

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

12-19-97 (DATE)

.3 Sprint Clarity FONCARDSM (Travelcard Access)

.1 Per Call Surcharge

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates set forth in Rate Schedule Section 6.2 will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

Per Call Surcharge

\$ 0.95

(I)

.2 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Peak Off-Peak \$0.1730 \$0.2160

CANCELLED

ISSUED:

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

1-1-98

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 7. Sprint Clarity®
 - .1 Usage Rates

With the exception of Sprint Clarity Switched Data Services, each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments and fractional calls are rounded up to the next sixth second.

- .1 Standard Calling Options
 - .1 Sprint Clarity (for outbound calling)
 - .1 Sprint Clarity (Switched Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute \$0.2160

Per-Minute \$0.1730

.2 Sprint Clarity (Dedicated Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute

Per-Minute

\$0.1440

\$0.1150

- .3 Sprint Clarity FONCARDsm (Travelcard Access)
 - .1 Per Call Surcharge

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates set forth in Rate Schedule Section 6.2 will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

Per Call Surcharge

\$ 0.75

(I)

ANTITEN NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE

AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

(DATE)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (2)
RSMO SUPP. 1994

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE INCREASE

.2 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Peak Off-Peak \$0.2160 \$0.1730

CANCELLED

ISSUED: 6-2-95

Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

6-15-95

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Sprint Clarity®

.1 Usage Rates

With the exception of Sprint Clarity Switched Data Services, each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments and fractional calls are rounded up to the next sixth second.

- .1 Standard Calling Options
 - .1 Sprint Clarity (for outbound calling)
 - .1 Sprint Clarity (Switched Access)

Peak Off-Peak Per-Minute Per-Minute \$0.2160 \$0.1730

(I)

.2 Sprint Clarity (Dedicated Access)

Peak Off-Peak Per-Minute Per-Minute \$0.1440 \$0.1150

- .3 Sprint Clarity FONCARDsm (Travelcard Access)
 - .1 Per Call Surcharge

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates set forth in Rate Schedule Section 6.2 will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

Per Call Surcharge

\$ 0.60 WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE/ INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON_

.2 Per-Minute Usage Rates

(DATE)

Off-Peak <u>Peak</u> \$0,2160 \$0.1730

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (1)
ND (2) RSMO SUPP. 1992 AND (2) RSMO SUPP._

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE/ INCREASE.

(DATE)

ISSUED: 8-12-94

Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

9-3-94

(I)

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECEIVED

APR 21 1994

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

.1 Usage Rates

7. Sprint Clarity®

With the exception of Sprint Clarity Switched Data Services, each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments and fractional calls are rounded up to the next sixth second.

- .1 Standard Calling Options
 - .1 Sprint Clarity (for outbound calling)

.1 Sprint Clarity (Switched Access)

CANCELLED

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute

Per-Minute

\$0.2140

\$0,1710

.2 Sprint Clarity (Dedicated Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute

Per-Minute

\$0.1440

\$0.1150

- .3 Sprint Clarity FONCARD sm (Travelcard Access)
 - .1 Per Call Surcharge

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and usage rates set forth in Rate Schedule Section 6.2 will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

Per Call Surcharge

\$ 0.60

.2 Per-Minute Usage Rates

<u>Peak</u>

Off-Peak

\$0.2100

\$0.1680

JUN . - 1 1994

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 4-20-94

Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

6-1-94

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Servico Commission

Sprint Clarity® (Continued)

RECO JUN 04 2003

- <u>Usage Rates</u> (Continued) .1
 - .1 Standard Calling Options (Continued)
 - Sprint Clarity 800® .2
 - Sprint Clarity (Switched Access)

Off-Peak Peak Per-Minute Per-Minute \$0.2900 \$0.3620

(I)

Sprint Clarity® (Dedicated Access)

Peak Off-Peak Per-Minute Per-Minute \$0.1740 \$0.1380

(I)

- .2 Targeted Calling Options
 - .1 Sprint Clarity In-State Calling Option
 - In-State Calling Option (Switched Access) .1

Off-Peak Peak Per-Minute Per-Minute \$0.1550 \$0.1940

In-State Calling Option (Dedicated Access)

Off-Peak Peak Per-Minute Per-Minute \$0.1300 \$0.1040

CANCELLFO

OCT 1 3 2003

Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 06-04-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager - Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 06-16-03

Missouri Public Servico Gemmissien

FILED JUN 16 2003

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Service Commiccion

7. Sprint Clarity® (Continued)

RECD FEB 04 2003

- .1 <u>Usage Rates</u> (Continued)
 - .1 Standard Calling Options (Continued)
 - .2 Sprint Clarity 800®
 - .1 Sprint Clarity (Switched Access)

Peak O Per-Minute P \$0.3380 \$6

Off-Peak Per-Minute

\$0.2710

(I)

.2 Sprint Clarity® (Dedicated Access)

Peak
Per-Minute
\$0.1630

Off-Peak
Per-Minute
\$0.1290

(I)

CANCELLED

- .2 <u>Targeted Calling Options</u>
 - .1 Sprint Clarity In-State Calling Option

.1 In-State Calling Option (Switched Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute

Per-Minute

\$0.1940

\$0.1550

ccess)

2 <u>In-State Calling Option</u> (Dedicated Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

<u>Per-Minute</u> \$0.1300 Per-Minute \$0.1040

ISSUED: 02-04-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager - Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 02-15-03

Missouri Public Sorviec Commission

FILED FEB 15 2003

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D OCT 02 2002

7. <u>Sprint Clarity®</u> (Continued)

Service Commission

- .1 <u>Usage Rates</u> (Continued)
 - .1 Standard Calling Options (Continued)
 - .2 Sprint Clarity 800®
 - .1 Sprint Clarity (Switched Access)

Peak Off-Peak
Per-Minute \$0.3160 \$0.2530

(I)

.2 Sprint Clarity® (Dedicated Access)

Peak
Per-Minute
\$0,1520

Off-Peak
Per-Minute
\$0.1210

(I)

.2 Targeted Calling Options

.1

Sprint Clarity In-State Calling Option

CANCELLED

.1 <u>In-State Calling Option</u> (Switched Access)

Peak Per-Minute Off-Peak Per-Minute

\$0.1940

\$0.1550

.2 <u>In-State Calling Option</u> (Dedicated Access)

Peak
Per Minute

Off-Peak

Per-Minute

Per-Minute

\$0.1300

\$0.1040

Missouri Public

FILED OCT 1 5 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: 10-01-02

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 10-15-02

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D JUN 06 2002

7. Sprint Clarity® (Continued)

Service Commission

- .1 Usage Rates (Continued)
 - .1 Standard Calling Options (Continued)
 - .2 Sprint Clarity 800®
 - .1 Sprint Clarity (Switched Access)

Peak
Per-Minute
\$0.2950

Off-Peak
Per-Minute

\$0.2360

(I)

.2 Sprint Clarity® (Dedicated Access)

Peak Per-Minute Off-Peak Per-Minute

\$0.1420

\$0.1130

(I)

- .2 Targeted Calling Options
 - .1 Sprint Clarity In-State Calling Option
 - .1 In-State Calling Option (Switched Access)

Peak <u>Per-Minute</u> Off-Peak
Per-Minute

\$0.1940

\$0.1550

.2 In-State Calling Option (Dedicated Access)

Peak Per-Minute Off-Peak Per-Minute

\$0.1300

\$0.1040

CANCELLED

OCT 15 2002 OWN SA 40 Public Service Commission

Missouri Public

FILED JUN 1 7 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: 06-05-02

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 06-17-02

Missouri Public

REC'D AUG 21 2001

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Service Commission

- 7. Sprint Clarity® (Continued)
 - .1 <u>Usage Rates</u> (Continued)
 - .1 Standard Calling Options (Continued)
 - .2 Sprint Clarity 800 sm

CANCELLED

.1 Sprint Clarity (Switched Access)

Peak Off-Peak
Per-Minute Per-Minute
\$0.2760 \$0.2210

Minute
2210

By Commission
Public Service Commission

(I)

.2 Sprint Clarity (Dedicated Access)

Peak Off-Peak
Per-Minute
\$0.1330 \$0.1060

(I)

- .2 Targeted Calling Options
 - .1 Sprint Clarity In-State Calling Option
 - .1 <u>In-State Calling Option</u> (Switched Access)

Peak Off-Peak
Per-Minute \$0.1940 \$0.1550

.2 <u>In-State Calling Option</u> (Dedicated Access)

Peak Off-Peak
Per-Minute
\$0.1300 \$0.1040

Missouri Public

FILED SEP 03 2001

Service Commission

ISSUED: 08-20-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 09-03-01

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 7. Sprint Clarity® (Continued)
 - .1 <u>Usage Rates</u> (Continued)

.1 Standard Calling Options (Continued)

CANCELLED

.2 Sprint Clarity 800sm

.1 Sprint Clarity (Switched Access)

SEP 03 2001 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Peak Per-Minute \$0.2580

Off-Peak Per-Minute \$0.2070

(I)

.2 Sprint Clarity (Dedicated Access)

Peak Per-Minute \$0.1240

Off-Peak Per-Minute \$0.0990

(I)

- .2 Targeted Calling Options
 - .1 Sprint Clarity In-State Calling Option
 - .1 <u>In-State Calling Option</u> (Switched Access)

Peak

Off-Peak Per-Minute

Per-Minute \$0.1940

\$0.1550

.2 In-State Calling Option (Dedicated Access)

Peak Per-Minute \$0.1300

Off-Peak Per-Minute \$0.1040

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE 10.28-99

FILED ON-(DATE)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392,500 (1) AND (2) RSMO SUPP. EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE INCREASE. (DATE)

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 7. Sprint Clarity® (Continued)
 - .1 Usage Rates (Continued)
 - .1 Standard Calling Options (Continued)
 - .2 Sprint Clarity 800sm
 - .1 Sprint Clarity (Switched Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute

Per-Minute

\$0.1970 \$0.2460

.2 Sprint Clarity (Dedicated Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute

Per-Minute

\$0,1180

\$0.0940

CANCELLED

NOV 0 8 1999

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

.2 Targeted Calling Options

- .1 Sprint Clarity In-State Calling Option
 - .1 In-State Calling Option (Switched Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute

Per-Minute

\$0.1940

\$0.1550

(I)

.2 In-State Calling Option (Dedicated Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute

Per-Minute

\$0.1300

\$0.1040

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE/ INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON_

(DATE)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (1) AND (2) RSMO SUPP. 1992

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE/ INCREASE.

(DATE)

ISSUED: 8-12-94

Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

9-3-94

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECEIVED

7. Sprint Clarity® (Continued)

APR 21 1994

.1 Usage Rates (Continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

.1 Standard Calling Options (Continued)

.2 Sprint Clarity 800sm

.1 Sprint Clarity (Switched Access)

Peak Per-Minute

\$0.2460

Off-Peak

Per-Minute \$0.1970

.2 Sprint Clarity (Dedicated Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute

Per-Minute

\$0.1180

\$0.0940

.2 Targeted Calling Options

.1 Sprint Clarity In-State Calling Option

31994 R.S. A.46 Public Service Commission

CANCELLED

MISSOURI

.1 In-State Calling Option (Switched Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute

Per-Minute

\$0.1800

\$0.1440

.2 In-State Calling Option (Dedicated Access)

Peak

Off-Peak

Per-Minute

Per-Minute

\$0.1300

\$0,1040

JUN .- 1 1994

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 4-20-94

Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

6-1-94